Two purebred Chinchilla (CHA) and New Zealand White (NZW) and their reciprocal crossing; 
CHA sire x NZW dam (CHA x NZW) and NZW sire x CHA dam (NZW X CHA) were used in the study. Four genotypes 
“CHA x CHA, NZW x NZW, CHA x NZW and NZW x CHA” were generated to obtain one hundred and twenty-six (126) 
kittens. The growth traits studied was body weight (BWT) while reproductive traits studied were gestation length (GL), litter 
size at birth (LSB), litter size at weaning (LSW), average birth weight (ABWT), average weaning weight (AWWT) and 
percent mortality (% mortality).

[...]

Mating scheme and number of progeny produced. 

Genotype Number of sire Number of Dam Number of Progeny 

CH X CH 1 9 35 

NZW X NZW 1 9 27 

CH X NZW 1 9 31 

NZW X CH 1 9 33 

Note: CH = Chinchilla; NZW = New Zealand White. 

breeding period, one hundred and twenty six (126) kits 
produced from crosses comprising of NZW x NZW, CHA x 
CHA, NZW x CHA and CHA x NZW (Table 1) were 
produced. The rabbits were kept in 4 hutches each 
measuring 170 cm by 32 cm and consisting of 10 cells, 
each of which measured 34 cm x 30 cm x 28 cm such that